



(1)

26crwp133.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.133/2023

Ratan Lalitkumar Shah (In Jail) .Vs. Mrs. Deepa Ramkrishnaji Deogade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Samdekar, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 13, 2025.

Counsel for petitioner submits that the petition should
lie before the Single Bench.

2. Registry shall verify and process accordingly.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale