



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023

Shri Ratan Lalitkumar Shah (Jain)

-- VERSUS --

Mrs. Deepa Ramkrishnaji Deogade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.S. Samdekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent,
returnable on 18/12/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]