



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023

Shri Ratan Lalitkumar Shah (Jain)

-- VERSUS --

Mrs. Deepa Ramkrishnaji Deogade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.S. Samdekar, Advocate (Through V.C.) for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2025.

The petitioner to supply the spare copy for service within two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

2. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]