

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Ratan Lalitkumar Shah (jain)PETITIONER

V/S

Deepa Ramkrishanaji DeogadeRESPONDENT

ABHISHEK S. SAMDEKAR APPEARED THROUGH

V.C.for Petitioner

AMIT DHANANJAY BHATE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)